		TORILAND, URE. BIZM
[∞] 57924 trustee's n	NOTICE OF SALE Vol. <u>786</u> Page	2140
Reference is made to that certain trust deed made by	JAMES STEPHEN COX and CECILIA	EILEEN COT
IN TAVOL OF	D LUAN ASSUCIATION	
dated	September 15 10 78 in the most	Anda annanda at
Klamath County, Oregon, in book/re	With a Mo M78	Bage records of
be fills the stream a feel or shin the second second		described real

property situated in said county and state, to-wit:

Lot 18, Block 10, TRACT NO. 1064-FIRST ADDITION TO GATEWOOD, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

Both the beneficiary and the trustee have elected to sell the said real property to satisfy the obligations secured by said trust deed and a notice of default has been recorded pursuant to Section 86.735(3) of Oregon Revised Statutes; the default for which the foreclosure is made is grantor's failure to pay when due the following sums:

\$537.00 due on February 25, 1985, and a like amount due on the 25th day of each month thereafter.

By reason of said default the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the obligation secured by said trust deed immediately due and payable, said sums being the following, to-wit:

\$49,107.76, plus interest and late charges.

in the City ofKlamath.Falls...., County ofKlamath...., State of Oregon, sell at public auction to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said described real property which the grantor had or had power to convey at the time of the execution by him of the said trust deed, together with any interest which the grantor or his successors in interest acquired after the execution of said trust deed, to satisfy the foregoing obligations thereby secured and the costs and expenses of sale, including a reasonable charge by the trustee. Notice is further days before the trustee conducts the sale, to have this foreclosure proceeding dismissed and the trust deed reinstated by payment to the beneficiary of the entire amount then due (other than such portion of the principal as would not then to be due had no default occurred) and by curing any other default complained of herein that is capable of being cured by tendering the performance required under the obligation or trust deed, and in addition to paying said sums or tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and expenses actually incurred in enforcing the obligation and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fees not exceeding the amounts provided by said Section 86.753 of Oregon Revised Statutes.

In construing this notice, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any other person owing an obligation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, and the words "trustee" and "beneficiary" include their respective successors in interest, if any.

DATED _____ August 20 ____ 19.85

......

State of Oregon, County of Klamath ss:

1. EX 3

Trustee

Attorney for said Trustee

.....

STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., PORTLAND, ONE. 872

I, the undersigned, certify that I am the attorney or one of the attorneys for the above named trustee and that the foregoing is a complete and exact copy of the original trustee's notice of sale.

If the foregoing is a copy to be served pursuant to ORS 86.740 or ORS 86.750(1), fill in opposite the name and address of party to be served.

SERVE:

	2141
	(lamath)#
or Oregon	County of Klamath)ss. County of Klamath)ss. r that at all times herein mentioned I was and now am a competent person 18 years of age or older in the service hereinatter set forth was made; that I am not the beneficiary or trustee named in the in the service hereinatter set forth was made; that I am not the beneficiary or trustee named in the set of the service hereinatter set forth was made; that I am not the beneficiary or trustee named in the set of the service hereinatter set forth was made; that I am not the beneficiary or trustee named in the set of the set of th
esident of the state where trustee's Notice of Sale	in the service hereinafter set forth was made; that a different director, employee of or attorney for the attached hereto, nor the accessor of either, nor an officer, director, employee of or attorney for the
ary of trustoo, of the	abad original Trustee's Notice of Sale upon the the trustee of successor trustee, as tonows.
ENES CIONNWOOD UT	A Limite Line and in personally and in personal statements and the second statements
Vpon <u>Sonja Hicks</u> 5453 Glennwood Dr	Klamath Ealls, Ore., on August 26, 19.85, at 1:3/o'clock P.M.
	by delivering such true copy at his her uwoning noted
at allow of shode to-wit:	who is a person over the
	10 at
at and a member of	of the household of the period of the house
and along of shade to-wit:	who is a person over the
	, 19, at
t 14 and a member (or the nonsenora of the particular that
	tite which ha the maintains for the counset of
	the person who
wind such true copy with.	
perently in charge, on Service on Corpo	
· · · · · ·	the engrantiv in charge of the
(b) leaving such tru	thereof; OR the person who is apparently in charge of the thereof; the person who is apparently in charge of the thereof; thereof
office of	,who is a/the *
* Specify registere	ed agent, officer (by title), director, general partner, managing agent.
Upon	rue copy, personally and in person on, who is the thereof. OR
(a) any ind such to	rue copy, personany and in person on and
±	the second man is encared in charge of the
	true copy with, the person who is appetently thereof
DTHER if such public h	body is a county, I served an additional true copy of the Notice of Sale upor
	who is the district attorney with the stores OR (b) leaving such true copy with
A . J. J. Summind MIC	ch true copy, personally and the district attorney a only
	19 at
ORPORATION NAMED	atter reasonable efforts to do so have been and
- stampted in make sorvic	ce by
	- fock have
0	the feel for the second
	on to before me this 27 day of Allo M. M. Talves
	10/12. In In. Taevas
	1 CA UNE
Subscribeds and swor	Notary Public for Oregon 2.5-59
Subscribed and swor	Notary Public for Oregon 2.5-69 My commission expires
Subscribed and swor	The public for Oregon 2.5-CP

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE

STATE OF OREGON, County ofKlamath, ss:

I,William.L. Sisemore....., being first duly sworn, depose, and say and certify that:

At all times hereinafter mentioned I was and now am a resident of the State of Oregon, a competent person over the age of eighteen years and not the beneficiary or his successor in interest named in the attached original notice of sale given under the terms of that certain trust deed described in said notice. I gave notice of the sale of the real property described in the attached notice of sale by mailing a copy thereof

by both first class and certified mail with return receipt requested to each of the following named persons (or their legal representatives, where so indicated) at their respective last known addresses, to-wit: ADDRESS

James Stephen Cox Cecilia Eileen Eox Transamerica Financial Services

1220 S. W. Oak, Grants Pass, Or. 97526 1220 S. W. Oak, Grants Pass, Or. 97526 707 Main St., Klamath Falls, Or. 97601

2142

Said persons include (a) the grantor in the trust deed, (b) any successor in interest to the grantor whose interest appears of record or of whose interest the trustee or the beneficiary has actual notice, (c) any person, including the Department of Revenue or any other state agency, having a lien or interest subsequent to the trust deed if the lien or interest appears of record or the beneficiary has actual notice of the lien or interest, and (d) any

Each of the notices so mailed was certified to be a true copy of the original notice of sale by.....

copy was contained in a sealed envelope, with postage thereon fully prepaid, and was deposited by me in the United person listed above, one such notice was mailed with postage thereon sufficient for first class delivery to the address indicated, and another such notice was mailed with a proper form to request and obtain a return receipt and postage thereon in the amount sufficient to accomplish the same. Each of said notices was mailed after the notice of default As used herein, the singular includes the plural, trustee includes successor trustee, and person includes corpo-

ration and any other legal or commercial entity.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this.....

(SEAL)

dav of. alve

כ (בובי גוונו נול Notary Public for Oregon. My commission expires 2-5-89 More than one form of affidavit may be used when the parties are numerous or when the mailing is done on more than one date.

PUBLISHER'S NOTE: An original notice of the sale, bearing the trustee's actual signature, should be attach

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE		STATE OF OREGON, County of	
RE: Trust Deed from	(DON'T USE THIS	I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the	
Grantor TO	SPACE THIS SPACE TRESERVED FOR RECORDING LABEL IN COUN. THES WHERE USED.)	at	
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO William L. Sisemore 540 Main St.,		Record of Mortgages of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County affixed.	
Klamath Falls, Or. 97601		By Deputy	

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

FOR THE DISTRICT OF OREGON

JAMES STEPHEN COX CECILIA EILEEN COX

Case No. 685-08556-W 7

NON-JUDICIAL RELIEF FROM THE AUTOMATIC STAY OF 11 U.S.C. §362(a)

Debtor(s).

The following creditor has a purchase money security interest or a perfected security interest in the following property; there appears to be no equity in the property for the estate, and the debtor(s) do not object to relief from the stay as to the property; therefore,

The trustee hereby authorizes non-judicial relief from the automatic stay as to the specific property named below and the creditor may foreclose the security interest as provided in the security agreement or applicable law provided, however, the creditor shall account to the trustee for any surplus over the balance due which may be realized upon foreclosure.

Name of Creditor: Klamath First Federal Savings and Loan Association

Property Released: Lot 18, Block 10, Tract No. 1064-First Addition to Gatewood, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

DATED: October 31. 1985

Trustee Bankruptey Gordon C. York, Ins. President

2143

Debtor/Debtor's Attorney*

The debtor or attorney's signature may be required by the trustee.

750 (1/28/85)

The second s	2144 @
C TRUSTER'S NOTICE OF SALE	ILIA EILEEN COX,
Reference is made to that certain trust deed made by .JAMES. STEPHEN_COX_ANG	, as grantor, to
Keiefence is made to the	, as trustee,
Reference is made to that Certain Les husband and wife WILLIAM SISEMORE WILLIAM SISEMORE in favor ofKLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION September 15, 19, 78, recorded	, as beneficiary,
WILLIAM MATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATE Sentember 15 19 78	in the mortgage records of
WILLIAM SISEMORE in favor of	t page20446
in favor ofKLAMATH_FLEST_FLETHINGTON September 15, 19.78, recorded	he following described real
property situated in said county and state, to-wit:	
μιορω-,	
Lot 18, Block 10, TRACT NO. 1064-FIRST ADDITION TO GATEWOOD,	accolding
Lot 18, Block 10, TRACI NO. 1004 I in the office of the Cor	inty ciera
of Klamath County, Oregon.	
	inter the obligations secured
Both the beneficiary and the trustee have elected to sell the said real property to said by said trust deed and a notice of default has been recorded pursuant to Section 86.735(3) of by said trust deed have a notice of default has been recorded pursuant to pay when due the follow	of Oregon Revised Statutes;
Both the beneficiary and the finance in the recorded pursuant to Section 30.75(5) by said trust deed and a notice of default has been recorded pursuant to Section 30.75(5) by said trust deed and a notice of default has been recorded pursuant to Section 30.75(5) by said trust deed and a notice of default has been recorded pursuant to Section 30.75(5) by said trust deed and a notice of default has been recorded pursuant to Section 30.75(5) by said trust deed and a notice of default has been recorded pursuant to Section 30.75(5) by said trust deed and a notice of default has been recorded pursuant to Section 30.75(5) by said trust deed and a notice of default has been recorded pursuant to Section 30.75(5) by said trust deed and a notice of default has been recorded pursuant to Section 30.75(5) by said trust deed and a notice of default has been recorded pursuant to Section 30.75(5) by said trust deed and a notice of default has been recorded pursuant to Section 30.75(5) by said trust deed and a notice of default has been recorded pursuant to Section 30.75(5) by said trust deed and a notice of default has been recorded pursuant to Section 30.75(5) by said trust deed and a notice of default has been recorded pursuant to Section 30.75(5) by said trust deed and a notice of default has been recorded pursuant to Section 30.75(5) by said trust deed and a notice of default has been recorded pursuant to Section 30.75(5) by said trust deed and a notice of default has been recorded pursuant to Section 30.75(5) by said trust deed and a notice of default has been recorded pursuant to Section 30.75(5) by said trust deed and a notice of default has been recorded pursuant to Section 30.75(5) by said trust deed and a notice of default has been recorded pursuant to Section 30.75(5) by said trust default has been recorded pursuant to Section 30.75(5) by said trust default has been recorded pursuant to Section 30.75(5) by said trust default has been recorded pursuant to Section 30.75(5) by said trust default has been recorded pursuan	ving sums:
by said trust deed and a nonce of the made is grantor's failure to pay when the the	
me details of the smount due on t	the 25th
\$537.00 due on February 25, 1985, and a like amount due on t	
day of each month thereafter.	
and on the oblight	sation secured by said trust
By reason of said default the beneficiary has declared all sums owing on the oblight by reason of said default the beneficiary has being the following, to-wit:	
By reason of said default the beneficiary has declared an output of the default o	
\$49,107.76, plus interest and late charges.	
\$49,107.70, pro-	
WHEREFORE, notice hereby is given that the undersigned trustee will on	February. 6, 19.80-
WHEREFORE, notice hereby is given that the undersigned time, as established by Section 187.	110, Oregon Revised Statutor,
the bour of 111-10 O crowny the	
in the City of	with any interest which the
cured by tendening the performance necessary to cure the default, by performance second attorney's fee	is not exceeding the amounts
cured by tendering the performance required under the obtained by paying all costs and or tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and or tendering the performance necessary to cure the default, by paying all costs and enforcing the obligation and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fee enforcing the obligation and trust deed, together with trustee's and attorney's fee enforcing the obligation and trust deed, together with trustee the terminine and the ne	uter the singular includes the
or tendering the obligation and trust deed, together with trustee of an enforcing the obligation and trust deed, together with trustee of an provided by said Section 86.753 of Oregon Revised Statutes. In construing this notice, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the ne In construing this notice, the masculine gender interest to the grantor as well as a	any other person owing an obli-

plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor as well as any of gation, the performance of which is secured by said trust deed, and the words "trustee" and ' eir respective successors in interest, if any.

.....

Trustee

The original date of sale set for December 30, 1985; has been continued due to the automatic stay by proceedings in bankruptcy court. The subject property has been re-leased from the stay by the bankruptcy trustee order dated October 31, 1985.

I, the undersigned, certify that I am the attorney or one of the attorneys for the above named trustee and that State of Oregon, County of <u>Klamath</u>ss: the foregoing is a complete and exact copy of the original trustee's notice of sale.

Attorney for said Trustee

Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF OREGON, COUNTY OF KLAMATH

I, Sarah L. Parsons, Office Manager

being first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the principal clerk of the publisher of Herald and News the

a newspaper of general circulation, as defined by Chapter 193 ORS, printed and published at Klamath Falls in the aforesaid county and state; that the

#432 Trustees Sale-Cox

a printed copy of which is hereto annexed, was published in the entire issue of said four newspaper for _

(_4_insertion s) in the following issue s: ___

Dec. 24, 1985

Dec. 31, 1985

Jan. 7, 1986

Jan.14. 1986

Total Cost: \$252.72 arsons



(COPY OF NOTICE TO BE PASTED HERE)

OF SAVE IT ID SEC. O

AMERDE AMERDE AMERDE References Metarines Metarine

real property situated in said county and state, to writed to the said county and state, to writed to the said state of the said state of the county clerk of Attewood, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the county clerk of Klamath county, oregon. Both, the beneficiary and the trustee have elector to sail the said real property to sailsty the obligations secured by said trust deed and a mole of default has been frecorded pursuant to Section 84.735(3), off oregon Revised Statutes the default of writen the forectosure is made, is pranty or sailsty writer due the following sime \$357.00 flue of February 25, 1985; and a like amount due on the 25th day of each month

ssyr.ou due on February 25, 1985, and a like stay by proceedings in bankruptcy court. The amount due on the 25th day of each month subject property has been released from the stay by the bankruptcy court. The bankruptcy court. The bankrupt and the bankruptcy court. The bankrupt and the bankrupt

secured by asaid arust deed. Immediately due and (paylobie asaid arust deed. Immediately due and (paylobie asaid arust) being the following towit: 144,107.06, plus interest and late charges. "WHE REFORESTIONCE hereby 18 given that the undersigned trustee will on February 6, 1966, at the noir of 10:00 or cidex. A.M., Standard Time, as established by 4 Section 187.110. Oregon Revised Statutes and Room 204, 540 Main St., in the City of Klamath Fajis, County of Klamath. States of Oregonusell, at public auction, to the highest bidder for cash the interest in the said or find of the said the interest in the said of the difference of the said the time of the execution by him. Of the said Trust, deed, together with all said trust deed, to saidsty the ofference of the said trust deed. To said the the foregoing officiations, thereby secured and the offstable officiations of saidsty the foregoing officiations, thereby secured and schedule is and expenses of saide, including a reasonable charge by the trustee. Notice is iturttier given that any partice states the the the offstable offstable of the said state ithe schedule of the said trust deed. To said the the offstable offstable offstable offstable of the said the schedule offstable of the said state ithe instruction offstable offstable offstable of the offstable offstable of the said state ithe foregoing offstable of the said state ithe trustee conducts the case. To have this indeellower proceeding digital sed and the the trust offstable offstable of the said offstable offstable offstable of the state of the said of the said state ithe state interset of the said of the said state ithe state offstable offstable of the state of the state of the state offstable of the said state of the state

capable of being cired by this in the period and the period of the perio

2145

FORM AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTER'S NOTICE OF SALE AMENDED' AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE STATE OF OREGON, County of: Klamath, ss: At all times hereinafter mentioned I was and now am a resident of the State of Oregon. a competent person At an times nerematics mentioned I was and now and a resident of the State of Oregon, a competent person omended age of eighteen years and not the beneficiary or his successor in interest named in the attached original notice of sale given under the terms of that certain trust deed described in said notice. I gave notice of the sale of the real property described in the attached notice of sale by mailing a copy thereof Axpothstinak stors and certified mail with return receipt requested to each of the following named persons (or their legal representatives, where so indicated) at their respective last known addresses, to-wit: James Stephen Cox ADDRESS Cecilia Eileen Cox 1220 S. W. Oak, Grants Pass, Or. 97526 Transamerica Financial Services 1220 S. W. Oak, Grants Pass, Or. 97526 James Hicks 707 Main St., Klamath Falls, Or. 97601 Sonja Hicks 5453 Glenwood Dr., Klamath Falls, Or. 9760 5453 Glenwood Dr., Klamath Falls, Or. 97603 Said persons include (a) the grantor in the trust deed, (b) any successor in interest to the grantor whose interest appears of record or of whose interest the trustee or the beneficiary has actual notice, (c) any person, including the Department of Revenue or any other state agency, having a lien or interest subsequent to the trust deed if the lien or interest appears of record or the beneficiary has actual notice of the lien or interest, and (d) any person requesting notice, as required by ORS 86.785.* Each of the notices so mailed was certified to be a true copy of the original notice of sale by..... William L, Sisemore, attorney for the trustee named in said notice; each such copy was contained in a sealed envelope, with postage thereon fully prepaid, and was deposited by me in the United States post office at Klamath Falls , Oregon, on December 19 , 1985 With respect to each person listed above, one such notice was mailed with postage thereon sufficient for first class delivery to the address indicated, and another such notice was mailed with a proper form to request and obtain a return receipt and postage thereon in the amount sufficient to accomplish the same. Each of said notices was mailed after the notice of default and election to sell described in said notice of sale was recorded. As used herein, the singular includes the plural, trustee includes successor trustee, and person includes corporation and Sabscribed and sworn to before me this 19th day of ______ December ______, 19.85... More than one form of affidavit may be used when the parties are numerous or when the mailing is done on more than one date. Notary Public for Oregon. My commission expires 2-5-89 PUBLISHER'S NOTE: An original notice of the sale, bearing the trustee's actual signature, should be attached to the foregoing altidavit. NOTICE OF SALE STATE OF OREGON. RE: Trust Deed from County ofKlamath..... SS. I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the4th. day DON'T USE THIS at ... 2: 57 o'clock ... P. M., and recorded Grantor SPACE: RESERVED FOR RECORDING TO LABEL IN COUN. TIES WHERE ment/microfilm/reception No. 57924 ... USED.) Record of Mortgages of said County. Trustee AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO Witness my hand and seal of County affixed. William L. Sisemore 540 Main St., Evelyn Biehn. County Clerk Klamath Falls, Or. 97601 Fee \$29.00 . Deputy